

Proposed Amendments to Land Use Bylaw 1P2007

1. The City of Calgary Land Use Bylaw, being Bylaw 1P2007 of the City of Calgary, as amended, is hereby further amended as follows:
 - a) Amend subsection 3(f) by deleting “and” after “;”.
 - b) Amend subsection 3(g) by deleting “.” after the word “Clerk” and inserting “; and”.
 - c) Insert a new subsection 3(h) as follows:

“3(h) Heritage Guideline Areas Maps deposited with the City Clerk.”
 - d) Add a new subsection 13(73.2) as follows:

“13(73.2) “*heritage guideline area*” means those lands within an area indicated on the Heritage Guideline Areas Maps.”
 - e) Amend subsection 347(1)(c)(iv) and 347(1)(d) by deleting “and” after “;” in each subsection.
 - f) Amend subsection 347(1)(e) by adding “and” after “;”.
 - g) Insert a new subsection 347(1)(e.1) as follows:

“347(1)(e.1) must not be located on a *parcel* that is within a *heritage guideline area*.”
 - h) Amend subsection 347.1(1)(g) by deleting “and” after “;”.
 - i) Insert a new subsection 347.1(1)(g.1) as follows:

“347.1(1)(g.1) must not be located on a *parcel* that is within a *heritage guideline area*; and”
 - j) Amend subsection 347.3(1)(f)(iv) by deleting “and” after “;”.
 - k) Amend subsection 347.3(1)(g) by deleting “.” after the word “metres” and inserting “; and”.
 - l) Insert a new subsection 347.3(1)(h) as follows:

“347.3(1)(h) must not be located on a *parcel* that is within a *heritage guideline area*.”
 - m) Add the maps attached as Schedule “A” as the Heritage Guideline Areas Maps, to be deposited with the City Clerk.
2. This bylaw comes into force December 20, 2022.

SCHEDULE A







